
West End Elementary 

School Route #1 

GG&C Bus #129 

Depart GG&C make a Right on Baldwin St                                                                       6:21 AM 

Right on Baldwin St/Park Rd 

Left on French Creek Parkway 

Right on Mead Ave  

Right on Cussewago Rd Door to Door Stops to Harmonsburg Rd                                6:27 AM 

Group Stop Cussewago Rd & Hank St  

       Cussewago & Glen St 

       Cussewago & Dunham Rd 

Left on Harmonsburg Rd Door to Door Stops both sides to Park Lane Dr      6:38 - 6:43 AM 

  Group Stops Harmonsburg Rd & Woodside Dr 

           Harmonsburg Rd & Scenic Dr                                             

           Harmonsburg Rd & Crestview Ave (Crestview Mobile Home Park) 

Left on Park Lane Dr Group stop Park Lane Dr & Stephens Dr group Stop                6:47 AM 

Left on Stephens Dr 

Right on Lee Dr 

Right on Woodrow Dr Group stop Woodrow & Park Lane Dr 

Right on Park Lane Dr 

Left on Harmonsburg Rd Door to Door stops to Denoonen Rd 

   Group Stop Harmonsburg Rd & Lois Lane                            6:53 AM 

Right on Denoonen Rd 

Left on Coleman Rd Door to Door Stops                                                                          7:02 AM 

Left on S Norrisville Rd Door to Door Stops to 

Right on Harmonsburg Rd Pick Up Right Side 

Left on Putman Rd Door To Door Stops 

Left on Brown Rd 

Right on Harmonsburg Rd                                                                                                  7:07 AM 



Right on N Watson Run Rd Door to Door Stops 7:19AM 

Left on Williams Rd Door To Door Stops 

Right on Harmonsburg Rd Door to Door Stops to Brooks Rd Pick Up Both Sides     7:24 AM 

Right on Brooks Rd Door to Door Stops Both Sides 

West End Elementary School                                                                                             7:35 AM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



West End Elementary School 

Route #2 

GG&C Bus #128 

Depart GG&C make a Right on Baldwin St                                                                       6:39 AM 

Right on Baldwin St/Park Rd 

Left on French Creek Parkway 

Right on Mead Ave  

Left on Pennsylvania Ave Door to Door Stops  6:45 AM 

Group Stops – Pennsylvania Ave & Williams St  

             Pennsylvania Ave & Shippen St 6:47 AM 

Shaw Ave Bank Dr and Charles St Door to Door Stops to 6:51 AM 

Right on Conneaut Lake Rd to Conneaut Lake Rd & Elk St Group Stop 

Right on Mercer Pike/Kennedy Hill Rd - No Pick Ups  

Right on Krider Rd  

Bear Right on Mullen Rd Door to Door Stops to Perry Hwy                                         6:56 AM 

  Group Stops Debra Dr & Kevin Dr                                                           6:59 AM 

Right on Debra Dr Door to Door Stops 

  Group Stop Mullen Rd & Timber Crest Dr                                            7:02 AM 

Turnaround at Kevin Dr and Dawn Dr 

Right on Debra Dr 

Right on Mullen Rd 

Right on Perry Hwy around Roundabout to Conneaut Lake Rd to  

Left on Old State Rd, Turn Around                                                                                    7:13 AM 

Right on Conneaut Lake Rd Door to Door Pick-ups                                                        7:16 AM 

  Group Stops Conneaut Lake Rd & Culver Dr 7:20 AM 

Right on Jackson Ave  

Group Stop Jackson Ave & Westview Ave 7:21 AM 

Right on Westview Ave Group Stop  

Westview Ave & Bishop Ave 



Left on Eastview Ave  

Group Stop Eastview Ave & W Grandview Ave 7:23 AM 

Right on Conneaut Lake Rd  

Group Stop Conneaut Lake Rd & Cervone Dr 7:27 AM 

                      Conneaut Lake Rd & Sager Lane 

Go around Round about again staying on 322 West 

Right on Cotton Rd Door to Door stops 7:32 AM 

Left on Middle Rd no Pick Ups 

Right on Brooks Rd 

West End Elementary School                                                                                             7:35 AM 

    

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



West End Elementary School 

Route #3 

GG&C Bus #126 

Depart GG&C make a Right on Baldwin St                                                                      6:21 AM 

Right on Baldwin St/Park Rd 

Left on French Creek Parkway to Smock Hwy to  

Left on Mercer Pike/Kennedy Hill to 

Right on Krider Rd Door to Door Stops to Franklin St                                        6:31 – 6:40 AM 

Left At Franklin St Door to Door Stops                                                                             6:42 AM 

Right on Vernon Dr 

Right on Perry Hwy door to Door Stops to Patricia Dr                                      6:45 – 6:51 AM 

  Group Stop - Perry Hwy & Ridge Dr  

Right on Patricia Dr Door to Door Stops to Nancy Dr                                                    6:55 AM 

  Group Stops Patricia Dr & Parkview Dr 

            Patricia Dr & Nancy Dr 

Turn around at Roche Park - continue on Patricia Dr to Perry Hwy 

Left on Perry Hwy Door to Door Stops to Bailey Rd 

Right on Bailey Rd Door to Door Stops AFTER Johnson Rd to                          7:05 – 7:08 AM 

Left on Bailey Rd Door to Door Stops to S Watson Run Rd 

Right on S Watson Run Rd to  7:16 AM 

Left on W Vernon Rd to 

Right on Brown Hill Rd to 

Left on Pine Rd Door to Door Stops to                                                                   7:17 -7:21 AM 

Left on Rt 322 to  

Right on N Watson Run Rd Door to Door Stops to                                              7:23 -7:28 AM 

Right on Middle Rd Door to Door Stops to  

Left on Brooks Rd 7:32 AM 

West End Elementary School                                                                                             7:35 AM 

 



West End Elementary School 

Route #4 

Bus #108 

Depart GG&C to Right on Baldwin St 6:31 AM 

Right on Baldwin St/Park Rd 

Left on French Creek Parkway/Smock Highway/322 

Right on Airport Rd to 

Left on Port Rd Door to Door Stops to                                                                 6:43 – 6:45 AM 

Right on 322 Group Stops 322 & Moss Rd 

  322 & Suzanne Dr (Town & Country Mobile Home Park)  6:47 AM 

Left on S Watson Run Rd 

Right on Hough Rd Door to Door Stops 6:54 AM 

Right on Brown Hill Rd Door to Door Stops 6:55 AM 

Right on S Watson Run Rd 

Left on Hollis Rd Door to Door Stops to Rt 322 

  Group Stop Hollis Rd & Kings Dr                                               6:59 – 7:05 AM 

Right on Conneaut Lake Rd 

Right on Cutter Rd Door to Door Stops                                                                7:07 – 7:11 AM 

 Carr Hill Rd Door to Door Stops to Perry Hwy                                                    7:11 – 7:20 AM 

  Group Stop Carr Hill Rd & Woodlands Mobile Home Park 

Left on Perry Hwy Door to Door Stops both sides 

Left on McMath Ave group Stop McMath Ave & Renrock Dr 7:22 AM 

Right on Murray Rd 

Right on Conneaut Lake Rd to Group Stop YMCS Daycare 7:25 AM 

Right on Conneaut Lake Rd 

Right on Perry Hwy Door to Door Stops to Middle Rd 

Group Stop U-Haul Dealer- far driveway  7:26 AM 

Hwy 98 – Kebort Hill- Middle Rd Group Stop                                                                  7:28 AM 

Left on Middle Rd No Pickups 



Right on Brooks Rd 

West End Elementary School                                                                                             7:35 AM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



West End Elementary School 

Route # 5 

GG&C Bus 111 

Depart GG&C Right on Baldwin St 6:29 AM 

Right on Spring St 

Right on Cussewago Rd 

Right on Finley Ave Door to Door after Finley Ave 

 Group Stop Finley Ave & Turner Rd  6:36 AM 

Left on Dunham Rd Door to Door to Rogers Ferry Rd 

  Group Stop Dunham Rd & Asbury Manor West MHP 6:39 AM 

Left on Rogers Ferry Rd Door to Door Stops to 6:41 AM 

Right on S Mosiertown Rd Door to Door stops to Round Top Rd Turn around 

S Mosiertown Rd to  

Left on Dunham Rd to Dunham Rd & Carman St Group Stop                                      6:56 AM 

Right on Rogers Ferry Rd Door to Door Stops to Dennys Corners                               7:00 AM 

Left on Cussewago Rd Door to Door Stops to Harmonsburg Rd 

  Group Stop Cussewago Rd & McClintock Rd  7:10 AM 

          Cussewago Rd & Superior St                                            7:12 AM 

Right on Harmonsburg Rd no pickups 

Left on St Hwy 98 Door to Door Stops to Van Horne Rd 

  Group Stop St Hwy 98 & Davis Rd 7:16 AM 

Right on Van Horne Group Stop Van Horne Rd & Cotton Rd Group Stop 7:21 AM 

Left on Cotton Rd Door To Door stops to Middle Rd                                         7:25 – 7:30 AM 

Right on Middle Rd Door to Door stops to Brooks Rd 

Right on Brooks Rd 

West End Elementary School                                                                                             7:35 AM 

 

 


